

IFB: 16/17-03

Bid Form

PROJECT: AZ City E.S. Adjacent Ways

Place: Business Office

Dated: April 20, 2017

Time: 9:00 A.M.

Page 1 of 2

Bid submittal of Rummel Construction, Inc.

(Firm Name)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona;

a partnership consisting of N/A;

(Names)

an individual trading as N/A.

(Name)

PROJECT: The project includes removal of existing public streets, rough grade drainage and retention, and installation of new fire lanes.

TO: Toltec Unified School District (Owner)

1. In compliance with your Notice Inviting Sealed Bids and Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish the materials and perform the Work for the Owner's Project designated above in strict accordance with the Specifications, Schedules, Drawings and all other pertinent Contract Documents, and agrees, upon written notice of acceptance of this Bid at any time within ninety (90) days after the date of opening of the bids, that he will execute the Contract in accordance with the Bid as accepted, within ten (10) working days after a Notice of Award is presented for the following sums:

Base Bid Total (words) Four hundred ninety-four thousand
sixty-three and 00/100 (\$ 494,063.00)

Note: The Base Bid shall match the "Total" as shown on the Bid Schedule. The Bidder will enter the line item "Quantity", "Unit Price", and subtotal in the "Extension" column below, which is the product of the "Quantity" multiplied by the "Unit Price". The Bidder will enter the "Total" as determined by totaling the line item Extensions. The Unit Price information will be used for changes to the contract.

In the event of a mathematical error, the correct product, determined by using the "Quantity" and "Unit Price", and the correct sum, determined by totaling the correct line item Extensions will prevail over the amount(s) entered by the Bidder.

2. Alternates (not Applicable)

Line ID	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension [Qty x Unit Price]
A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
B	De-mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000
C	Mill or crush existing pavement Include placing at parking lot	SY	4,985	\$3.75	\$18,693.75
D	Remove Curb and Gutter MAG Std Spec 350	LF	2,700	\$4.50	\$12,150
E	Remove sidewalk MAG Std Spec 350	SF	1,200	\$7.00	\$8,400
F	Miscellaneous demolition, not otherwise identified	LS	1	\$2,950	\$2,950
G	Misc. Earthwork [excavation & grading] MAG Std Spec 301 Include Reshape Ditches, Basin	CY	11,500	\$5.50	\$63,250
H	Ribbon Curb MAG Std Det 220-1 Type B	LF	28	\$40.50	\$1,134
I	Roll Curb and Gutter MAG Std Det 220-1 Type C	LF	687	\$23.50	\$16,144.50
J	Sidewalk MAG Std Det 230 4" thick	SF	357	\$6.75	\$2,409.75
K	Sidewalk/Curb ramp MAG Std Det 235-5	EA	1	\$1,400	\$1,400
L	Concrete Driveway Entrance MAG Std Det 250-1	SF	393	\$8.00	\$3,144
M	Pavement - 3" AC on 8" ABC MAG Std Spec 321	SY	1,100	\$36.50	\$40,150
N	Firelane - 6" concrete on 4" ABC MAG Std Spec 324 Include Construction Joints	SY	2,943	\$59.00	\$173,637
O	New Chain link fence MAG Std Det 160 6' High	LF	2,700	\$22.00	\$59,400
P	24' Double Swing Chain Link Gate MAG Std Det 160	LF	72	\$125.00	\$9,000
Q	Traffic Control MAG Std Spec 401	LS	1	\$2,200	\$2,200
R	Miscellaneous construction, not otherwise identified	LS	1	\$70,000	\$70,000

Total: \$ 494,063.00

End

Sawcuts shall be included with the demolition line item prices.

Adjust frames, covers, boxes shall be included with the paving line item prices.

Earthwork incidental to sidewalks, curb, C&G, pavement section, valley gutter, pipe, or other structures shall be included with the corresponding line item price.